

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 4, 2011

Alica and Jamie Lee Wrzesinski 56345 CR 384 Grand Junction, MI 49056

RE: License #: AF800238276

Wrzesinski 56345 CR384

Grand Junction, MI 49056

Dear Mr. and Ms. Wrzesinski:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

onna Konopka

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 337-5241

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF800238276

Licensee Name: Alica and Jamie Lee Wrzesinski

Licensee Address: 56345 CR 384

Grand Junction, MI 49056

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 434-6959

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Wrzesinski

Facility Address: 56345 CR384

Grand Junction, MI 49056

Facility Telephone #: (269) 434-6959

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensees installed a ramp and additional bedrooms to their home as part of a remodeling project and have requested to increase their capacity from 4 to 6 residents

III. Methodology

02/25/11 – Request for Modification of the Terms of the License/Registration received

03/02/11 - On-site Inspection completed

03/03/11 - Statement of Final Approval signed by the Building Inspector received

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensees have installed a ramp where the resident bedrooms connect with the rest of the house. Previously they had stairs in this area, so now the entire main floor of the home is accessible to individuals using wheel chairs

The licensee's extended their original 3 person bedroom so that it will now accommodate 4 beds. They also added a single person bedroom. Their existing single person bedroom remains the same.

4 Person bedroom has 282 square feet and 4 wardrobes New single bedroom has 100 square feet and 1 wardrobe Existing bedroom is 76 square feet and 1 wardrobe

The home has adequate square footage for all occupants of the home.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the capacity of this adult foster care family home be increased from 4 to 6 residents effective 03/04/11

Donna Konopka	03/04/11
Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant Approved By:	Date
Gregory V. Corrigan	03/04/2011
Gregory V. Corrigan Area Manager	Date